PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Brian Acworth				03/12/2013			
Greg Herth				03/18/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Musuem Light Co.							
Street Address:	775 Park Avenue, Suite 255						
City:	Huntington						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	11743						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13		13852	2688				
Application Number: 13852688 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8000000000000000000000000000000000000							
Fax Number:	312876	7934					
Correspondence will b			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	175			
Phone:	312876						
Email:	-	-	enton.com, dianetatiana.filatov@snrdenton.com				
Correspondent Name: SNR DENTON Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 0610							
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			20004612-0010				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Diane Tatiana Filatov				
Total Attachments: 4 source=0010CON_Assignment_Ackworth_executed#page1.tif source=0010CON_Assignment_Ackworth_executed#page2.tif source=0010CON_Assignment_Herth_executed#page1.tif							
source=0010CON_Assignment_Herth_exec							
502290968			REEL:	030109 FRAME: 0063			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian Acworth, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 280 Harrison Drive, Centerport, New York 11721 US; and Greg Herth, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10 Tower Mews, Oakdale, New York 11769 US; referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") entitled:

IMAGE DISPLAY SYSTEM AND METHOD

WHEREAS, **Museum Light Co.**, with a principal place of business at 775 Park Avenue, Suite 255, Huntington Atrium, Huntington, New York, NY 11743 US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, APPLICATION, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patents of the United States, to be obtained therefor on said APPLICATION and INVENTION and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reexamination certificates and reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom or from the APPLICATION, including the right to claim priority, including International Convention priority, based thereon.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said INVENTION and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, defend and enforce said APPLICATION, said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

WWARK. _____

Brian Acworth

Date:	3/12/13	
	s	ě.
Witness:	Huleve -	true-
Print Nar	ie: Shidene	Garina

Greg Herth

Date:_____

Witness:_____ Print Name:_____

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Brian Acworth**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 280 Harrison Drive, Centerport, New York 11721 US; and **Greg Herth**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10 Tower Mews, Oakdale, New York 11769 US; referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") entitled:

IMAGE DISPLAY SYSTEM AND METHOD

WHEREAS, **Museum Light Co.**, with a principal place of business at 775 Park Avenue, Suite 255, Huntington Atrium, Huntington, New York, NY 11743 US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, APPLICATION, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patents of the United States, to be obtained therefor on said APPLICATION and INVENTION and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reexamination certificates and reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom or from the APPLICATION, including the right to claim priority, including International Convention priority, based thereon.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said INVENTION and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, defend and enforce said APPLICATION, said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Brian Acworth	Date:	
227 39255 Free 88 25 25 25 3	Witness: Print Name:	
	1	
XING NA	Date: <u>3/18/13</u>	
Greg Herth	Witness: Madeline Herth	

Print Name: modeline Herth

RECORDED: 03/28/2013